2024-25 WHS ACT Prep Seminar

This 12-hour course will help students to become familiar with and feel prepared for taking the
ACT test. A full-length practice test will be given followed by specific instruction on the four
content areas: English, math, science, and reading. Test-taking strategies will be covered throughout the course.
Students will also receive an official ACT prep guide resource included in their registration ($30 value)

e PLEASE NOTE: You must complete a separate registration for the ACT test @ www.act.org/bts

e We strongly recommend that the ACT Prep session leads up to the corresponding testing date.

e The course costis $100 and includes 5 sessions and a prep guide. Make checks to WHS Counseling.

e Refunds will not be given once enrolled.

e This course will be capped at 40 students.

o The course will be held in room A159.

Session 1 Prep= National ACT Testing Date; Sat, Oct 26 Session 2 Prep — National ACT Testing Date: Sat, Dec 14
Register for October ACT test by Friday, Sept 20 Register for December ACT by Friday, November 8
Register for Session 1 Prep Course by Thursday, Sept 26 Register for Session 2 Prep Course by Thurs, October 31
Sunday, Sept 29 — 1pm-5pm — Pretest Sunday, Nov 3- 1pm-5pm - Pretest

Tuesday, Oct 1 = 6pm-8pm — English/Reading Monday, Nov 18 - 4pm-6pm — English/Reading

Tuesday, Oct 8 — 6pm-8pm — Math/Science Monday, Nov 25 — 4pm-6pm — Math/Science

Tuesday, Oct 15 - 6pm-8pm — English/Reading Monday, Dec 2 — 4pm-6pm — English/Reading

Tuesday, Oct 22— 6pm-8pm — Math/Science Monday, Dec 9 - 4pm-6pm — Math/Science

Session 3 Prep — National ACT Testing Date: Sat, April 5
Register for April ACT by Friday, February 28

Register for Session 3 Prep Course by Thursday, Feb 27
Sunday, March 2- 1pm-5pm - Pretest

Tuesday, March 11 = 4pm-6pm = English/Reading
Tuesday, March 18— 4pm-6pm — Math/Science
Monday, March 24 — 4pm-Bpm — English/Reading
Tuesday, April 1 - 4pm-Bpm - Math/Science

Registration Form

I have reviewed the ACT prep schedule, calendar, and dates and I am aware that these sessions may coincide with
other school or personal activities. ACT prep cannot move or alter dates and times. I am aware that I will not receive a
partial refund for the sessions missed. I also understand that this course may be canceled due to low enrollment.

Select Only 1 ACT Prep Session

Session #1 -Sept/Oct OR Session #2 - Nov/Dec OR Session #3 - March/April

I have registered for the corresponding ACT test that coordinates with the prep session: Yes or No

Student: Student ID Number: Grade:
Student Phone Number: Student Email Address:
Student Signature: Parent/Guardian Signature:

Amount Paid: $100 Cash Check (check number )


http://www.act.org/bts

